Wednesday December 4, 2015

COMPASS HIGH RFP
Pre Proposal Conference

Morning Session 10:00 am

Company Name
Full Organization Name - No Acronyms

Contact Person

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip

Telephone and Email Address

The Brooklyn School for Global Studies

Cindy Reid

284 Baltic Street Brooklyn, NY 11201

718-694-9741 Ext 3403 myglobalstudies.com

Community League of the Heights

Oni Yebiye Hinton

500 W 159th Street New York, NY 10032

212-795-4779 ohinton@cloth159.0rg

SCO Family of Services

Lainey Collins

141-25 77th Rd Flushing, NY 11367

718-380-1650 Icollins@sco.org

Child Center of New York

Deep Ghosh

60-02 Queens Boulvard Woodside, NY 11377

718-651-7770 deephhosh@childcenterny.org

Al Madinah School

Zenab Etkady

383 3rd Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11215

718-222-4986 2kady3@hotmail.com

Samuel Field Y

David Slotnick

58-20 Little Neck Parkway Little Neck, NY 11362

718-225-6750 Ext 272 dlotnick@sfy.org

Greater Ridgewood Youth Council

Michelle Softy

5903 Summerfield Street Ridgewood, NY 11385

718-456-5437 Ext 241 mfofty@thegryc.org

Bella Aburg Leadership Institute

Ebony Willamson

105 Duane Street Suite 21C New York, NY 10007

212-566-0188 ebony@aburginitiative.org

Gifted Community Service Inc

Gary Cenves

737 Myrtle Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11205

718-596-7500
giftedcommunityservicel@gamil.com
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Good Shepherd Services

Melanie Diego

305 7th Avenue New York, NY 10001

212-243-7070
melanie.diego@goodshepherdservices.org
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Human Resource Association

Contact Person

Dawn Hunt Coleman

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip

123 William Street 6th FI New York, NY 10038

Telephone and Email Address

718-262-3183 hyntda@hra.nyc.gov

| Challenge Myself

Ana Reyes

25 Broadway 8th FI New York, NY 10004

646-829-9258 anarc@ichallengemyself.org

Good Shepherd Services

Bret Ratner

305 7th Avenue New York, NY 10001

212-243-7070
bret.ratner@goodshepherdservices.org

212-674-3500

4 |New York City Mission Maria Oreago 646 Malcolm X Boulevard New York, NY 10037 morengo@nycmissionsociety.org
718-647-2800 Ext 105

5 |Cypress Hills Local Development Corp., Elizabeth Cuetas 625 Jamaica Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11208 elizabeth@cypresshills.org

6 [Phipps Neighborhoods Louis Polese 902 Broadway New York, NY 10010 212-243-9090 Ext 234 Ipolese @phippsny.org
212-766-9200 Ext 344

7 [Henry Street Settlement Erica Chung 265 Henry Street New York, NY 10002 echung@henrystreet.org

8 [Play Study Work, Inc lon Wallz 81 Pondfield Rd #274 Bronxville, NY 10708 917-087-8926 info@playstudywin.org

9 [Miracle Music Inc. Malvern Jordain 645 Bradford Street Brooklyn, NY 11207 917-500-6087 mjordain@hotmail.com

10 |Inwood Community Services Louis Cabrera 651 Academy Street New York, NY 10034 212-942-0043 Ext 177 louisca@inwoodscs.org
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New Settlement Apartment

Frank Haberle

1512 Townsend Ave Bronx, NY 10452

917-592-7879 f.haberle@newsettlement.org

Ridgewood Bushwick

Robert Santos

1479 Gates Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11237

718-381-9653 rsantos@rbscc.org

Big Brothers Big Sisters of New York City

Sarah Warnock

40 Rector Street 11th FI New York, NY 10006

212-686-2042 swarnock@bigsnyc.org

4 |Bronxworks Ken Small 60 East Tremont Avenue Bronx, NY 10453 646-393-4029 ksmall@bronxworks.org
5 |Queens Community House Helena Ku 108-25 62nd Drive Forest Hills,NY 11375 718-592-5757 hku@qchnyc.org
6 [Row New York Tara Sher 10-27 46th Avenue Suite 101 Long Island City, NY 11101 718-433-3075 tara@rownewyork.org

Arab American Family Support Center

Ambreen Qureshi

150 Court Street Brooklyn, NY 11201

718-643-8000 ambreen@aafscny.org

52nd Street Academics

Mallory Tompkins

81-10 35th Avenue Jackson Heights, NY 11372

718-457-0429 mallory.tompkins@82ndst.org

Youth Developments Solutions

Andrea Magire- Guy

349 Pacific Street #1 Brooklyn, NY 11217

917-903-0049
andrea@youthdevelopmentsolutions.com
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Girls Who Code

Feargus Leggitt

261 5th Avenue New York, NY 10016

646-300-1984 feagus@girlswhocode.com
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Manhattan Youth

Matt Grant

120 Warren Street New York, NY 10007

917-565-7338 matt@manhattanyouth.org

The Children's Aid Society

Jane Johnson

711 3rd Avenue New York, NY 10017

212-503-6828 janej@childrensaidsociety.org

Fresh Youth Initiatives Inc

Mary Sanchez

505 W 171st Street New York, NY 10032

212-781-1113 Ext 222
msanchez@freshyouth.org

4 120/20 Vision for Schools Jeremy DelRio 8225 5th Avenue #323 Brooklyn, NY 11209 646-334-3627 jeremy@2020schools.org
718-773-3551

5 [Beadstuyvestant Campaign Against Hunger Naomi Hopkins 2010 Fulton Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11235 nhopkins@bedstuyagainsthunger.org

6 |[York College Osleng Carrington 94-20 Guy R Brewer Boulevard Jamaica, NY 11451 718-262-2000 ocarrington@york.cuny.edu
Women's Housing and Economic Development

7 [Corporation (WHEDCOQO) Steven Cruz 50 E 168th Street Bronx, NY 10452 718-839-1100 scruz@whedco.org

8 [Goodwill Industries of Greater New York and Northerr{Nicole Dinolfo 4-21 27th Avenue Astoria NY 11102 718-728-5400 ndinolfo@goodwillny.org

9 |Council of Jewish Organizations of Flatbush (COJO) |Dou Oustatcha 1546 Coney Island Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11230 718-377-2900 dou@yetp.org

10 |The Fashion Studio New York City Neta Washington 285 Saint Nicholas Avenue New York, NY 10027 212-865-1532 info@thefashionstudionyc.com
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Union Settlement Association

Steven Portricker

1775 Third Avenue New York, NY 10029

212-828-6120

sportricker@unionsettlement.org

Catholic Charities Neighborhood Services Riverdale
Osborne (Ccns Riverdale Osborne)

Antoinette Bremridge

440 Watkins Street Comm #1 Brooklyn, NY 11212

347-915-0530
antoinette.brembridge@ccbg.org

El Puente de Williamsburg

Helen Colon

311 Central Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11211

718-452-0404 hcolon@elpuente.us

Manhattan Youth

Theseus Roche

120 Warren Street New York, NY 10007

212-766-1104 info@manhattanyouth.org

Chinese American Planning Council

Steve Mei

4101 8th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11232

718-685-3310 smei@cpc-nyc.org

Asian American for Equality

Jonathan Chang

2 Allen Street New York, NY 10002

212-979-8381 jonathan chang@aafe.org

Kingsbridge Heights Community Center

Sadi Mahoney

3101 Kingsbridge Terrace Bronx, NY 10463

718-884-0700 smahoney@khcc.org

Goddard Riverside Community Center

Richard Rivera

593 Columbus Avenue New York, NY 10024

212-799-9400 rrivera@goddard.org

Federation Italian Association Organization (FIAO)

Joseph Rizzi

7407 18th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11204

718-259-2828 jrizzi@fiaobrooklyn.org
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ST John's Hospital

Linda Licato

11504 Rockaway Beach Boulevard Rockaway Park, NY 1169

718-474-2201 cgordon@ehs.org
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Jewish Community Council of Greater Conery Island

Marissa Sperling

3001 West 37th Street Brooklyn, NY 11224

718-449-5000 Ext 2238 m.sperling@jccgci.org

Grand Street Settlement

Mini Woldemakian

80 Pitt Street New York, NY 10002

212-674-1740
mwoldeman@grandsettlement.org

Stop The Hate Reach Out - MobStyles

Jestina Weems

95 Dictum Ct Brooklyn, NY 11229

914-648-1590 jestina@mobstyles.co

4 |Dimension Learning Eldrid Sequeira 1380 Riverside Drive 11G New York, NY 10033 Eldrid@dimensionlearning.org

5 |Catholic Charties Community Service Alianza Divisior|Eddie Silveri 1011 1st Avenue New York, NY 10022 edie.silveria@archny.org

6 |Catholic Charties Community Service Alianza Divisior|Sherise Allegra 1011 1st Avenue New York, NY 10022 sherise.allegra@archny.org
212-674-1740

7 |Grand Street Settlement Lisa Mongillo 80 Pitt Street New York, NY 10002 Imongillo@grandsettlement.org

8 [Long Island University Greg Paul 15 Hanover Pl Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-222-9363 gregory.paul@liu.edu

9 |ST John's University Lily Huang 8000 Utiopia Parkway Jamaica, NY 11432 718-990-2531 hungl@stjohns.edu

10 [NYCID Ivy Bilotti 350 St Marks Place 1st Fl Staten Island, NY 10301 646-457-5438 wwwl.nyc.gov
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